OF \$265.00 Z358Z07

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		11/17/2015	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunburst Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1407 Broadway, Suite 400	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2358207	ADRENALINE
Registration Number:	1319293	FREE STYLE
Registration Number:	2562830	FREESTYLE
Registration Number:	2250895	MAKO
Registration Number:	1640415	SHARK
Registration Number:	1809077	
Registration Number:	2578975	SHARK TIDE
Registration Number:	3185159	TABU
Registration Number:	3592214	ADRENALINE
Serial Number:	85146049	EZ PULSE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael.barys@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Susan O'Brien

Address Line 1: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan O'Brien
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Barys/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2015
Total Attachments: 7 source=AWC - Trademark Release (Sur	nburst)#page2.tif nburst)#page3.tif nburst)#page4.tif nburst)#page5.tif nburst)#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is

made as of this 17th day of November, 2015, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as agent for the Lender Group

and the Bank Product Providers, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of SUNBURST PRODUCTS,

INC., a California corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Termination Agreement dated as of November

17th, 2015 among Agent, Company and certain affiliates of Company party thereto (the

"Termination Agreement") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated June 21, 2013,

executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on June 24, 2013, at Reel 5054, Frame 0393 (the "Trademark Security

Agreement").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement

and (ii) terminates and releases its liens on and security interests in the Collateral, as defined in

the Trademark Security Agreement including without limitation the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under the Trademark Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

3851412.2

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

By: Saug Kin Name: Saug Kin Its: Adhabized Significing

[Signature Page to Trademark Release - Sunburst]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Sunburst Products, Inc.	2358207	ADRENALINE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	1319293	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	2562830	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	2250895	MAKO
Sunburst Products, Inc.	1640415	SHARK
Sunburst Products, Inc.	1809077	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc.	2578975	SHARK TIDE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	3185159	TABU
Sunburst Products, Inc., d/b/a Freestyle USA	3592214	ADRENALINE

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	TRADEMARK
Sunburst Products, Inc.	85/146049	EZ PULSE

OTHER TRADEMARKS:

Registrations:

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/ STATE	TRADEMARK
Sunburst Products, Inc.	945562	Australia	EZ PULSE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	A433074	Australia	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	433073	Australia	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	630328	Australia	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc.	174858	Austria	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	435452	Benelux	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	CA 104154	California	FREESTYLE

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/ STATE	TRADEMARK
Sunburst Products, Inc.	7175033	China	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	3336249	China	FREESTYLE with Chinese Characters and Shark Fin Design
Sunburst Products, Inc.	3336247	China	FREESTYLE with Chinese Characters and Shark Fin Design
Sunburst Products, Inc.	7175032	China	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc.	7175031	China	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc.	253112	European Community	SHARK
Sunburst Products Inc.	1409671	France	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	1217342	France	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	39711407	Germany	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Incorporation. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	1276485	Italy	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	0001423551	Italy	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products Inc.	2495556	Japan	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	1344958	Japan	FREESTYLE in Katakana
Sunburst Products, Inc.	5180897	Japan	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc.	659825	Mexico	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	143111	Peru	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	39643	Peru	SHARK
Sunburst Products, Inc.	144027	Peru	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc.	189011	Peru	SHARK FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	41997-126112	Philippines	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	T97/03188A	Singapore	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	T83/05691G	Singapore	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	1997/03990	South Africa	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc.	1997/03991	South Africa	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Incorporation. (Freestyle U.S.A.)	814626947	Brazil	FREE STYLE and Design
Sunburst Products, Incorporation. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	829753680	Brazil	FREESTYLE

OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/ STATE	TRADEMARK
Sunburst Products, Incorporation. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	819223794	Brazil	SHARK
Sunburst Products, Incorporation. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	829753745	Brazil	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	788241	Canada	ADRENALINE
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	487971	Canada	FREE STYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle	444553	Canada	SHARK
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	182887	Costa Rica	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	182716	Costa Rica	SHARK
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	182715	Costa Rica	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Free Style USA	7304413	European Community	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products Inc., d/b/a Free Style USA	752469	European Community	NIGHT VISION
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Free Style USA	6811996	European Community	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	2529554	Japan	SHARK
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	539626	Mexico	SHARK
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	787544	New Zealand	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	787257	New Zealand	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	176881	Panama	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	176882	Panama	SHARK
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	176883	Panama	SHARK FIN Design
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle USA	2499890	United Kingdom	FREESTYLE

Applications:

OWNER	APPLICATION NUMBER	COUNTRY/ STATE	TRADEMARK
Sunburst Products, Inc.	6536/2009	Paraguay	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	2008-021598	Venezuela	FREESTYLE
Sunburst Products, Inc. d/b/a Freestyle U.S.A.	2008-021600	Venezuela	SHARK FIN Design

TRADEMARK LICENSES

NONE

3851412.2

RECORDED: 11/19/2015